MD 581.40

04-27-2009

12/312000

IAP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 APR 2009

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



103558080

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 141377 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION [1] Yasushi AKUTSU [2] Yasunobu YAMADA DEVICE CORPORATION [3] Kouichi MIYAUCHI GATE CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F 1-11-2, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU **TOKYO 141-0032 JAPAN** Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No B. Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: [ALL] April 7, 2009 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Patent No. Title of Application: <u>ADHESIVE COMPOSITION</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Enclosed (Check No. 217432) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 00000019 12312000 84/24/2009 MJAMA1 61 5 at 8 6 24 pril 22, 2009 40.00 OP James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard Registration No. 61,276 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

> PATENT REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0050

•			AS	SIGNMI	AP10 Rec'	d PCT/PT	0.22 APF 31200	2009
		(1)	Yasushi Ak	CUTSU "		5) 12	゚゚゚゚゙゙ヹヿ゚ゔ゚ヿ゚ゖ゙	ากั๊
			Yasunobu Y	YAMADA		6)	- / - () ()	<i></i>
(1-8) Insert Name(s)		(3)		IYAUCHI				
Inventor	(g)	–						
· ·	•	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9) Insert Na of Assign		(9)	SONY C	HEMICAL &	INFORMA	TION DEV	ICE CORPO	RATION
(10) Insert Ad	dress	(9) SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE CORPORATION (10) Gate City Osaki East Tower 8F, 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan						
·	; ; ;	(here and i J.S.C inclu reiss reexa	inafter denterest f. \$100, in ding any aues, and mination as	esignated a or the Uni the inven and all div all Lett certificate	as the Assi ted States tion, and i risions, co ers Patent es that may	gnee) the of Amer: in all app ntinuation , extens y be gran	entire ric ca as defi lications ns, substit sions, rei ted on the	ght, title ned in 35 for patent
(11) Insert Id	entifi- uch as	(11)	PCI / .	JP2008 / 0	60525 filed	on June 9	, 2008	
cation, s Title, Ca or Foreig				 				
cation Nu	mber	(Case No. 141377)						
	i Y	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12) Insert Da Signing o Applicati	te of f							
(13) Alternati	770							
Identific for filed		(13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	ons :							
application an also to execute may deem neces 2) The uninterference withereof and to going forward 3) The unwhich may be Convention for 4) The unto obtain or coto the Assigner 5) The unto issue any aror any division of the entire intenct execute, and 6) The unto comply with of this document in witness	sary. Indersigned nich may be cooperate with such indersigned necessary Protection adersigned on firm by remaining the rules of the ru	agreed declivate interagreed in of agreed ers Puling and he in as it is it hereful thereof the	e(s) to exared concerthe Assign ference. (s) to expendention Industrial e(s) to pe the or reex by authorists of or reissing conflict y grant (s) identific e United S	ecute all erning this lee in ever ecute all with claim Property erform all camination ize(s) and the United le applica nants that he herewith the firm eation which that he sation which the sation which was a sation which the sation which was a	papers necessary way possing application or produced for the page of the page	documents visions of a valid of the Computing fine said A ley have) have) have) demark Of	connection cinuation of the Interior may be united Statement of the Interior missioner or rom said are full right executed.	n with any r division idence and rm any act recessary tes patent of Patents of Patents Assigned to convey, and will to insert e in order ecordation
undersigned nat	ne(s).			_				
Date 2009. 4.	/ Nan	ne of	Inventor	Jasash.	HRUTSUL	<u> </u>	asushi AKUT	SU (SEAL)
Date 2009. 4.								
Date 2009.4.7					•			
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
This assigues. A. (b) a Ubefore at least	2009 wi	tness	fata.	Li Mur	ayama			
Date April 7. 2	2009 Wi	tness	Midori	nomaka				-
				1.2			~~~	CPD 40000

SC(PCT)-139US